Illinois law.
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Section 1720.340  Certificate

a)	Officers who complete the Course or receive a waiver shall be issued a numbered certificate by the Board. 

b)	The certificate issued by the Board upon completion of the Course or receipt of waiver shall be valid for a period of 4 years and must be renewed to remain valid.

(Source:  Added at 35 Ill. Reg. 21047, effective January 1, 2012)
